CAPITOLHEALTH

18 July 2024

ASX Release

Variation of Employment Agreement

Capitol Health Limited (ASX: CAJ) ("**Capitol**") refers to its announcement made earlier today noting that it had entered into a Merger Implementation Deed with Integral Diagnostics Limited (ASX:IDX) ("**IDX**") in relation to the proposal for IDX to acquire 100% of Capitol's issued shares ("**Proposed Transaction**") via a scheme of arrangement ("**Scheme**").

IDX and Capitol have agreed that, if the Scheme proceeds, and with effect from implementation of the Scheme ("**Implementation**"), Capitol's CEO and Managing Director, Justin Walter, will transition to the role of Chief Integration Officer in the merged group.

Mr Walter and Capitol have agreed to vary his current employment agreement to align with his new responsibilities and duties as Chief Integration Officer. These variations will only take effect on, and will be subject to, Implementation.

For further information please contact

Melanie Leydin Company Secretary Tel: 03 9692 7222 Email: Melanie.Leydin@vistra.com

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by the Board of Directors of Capitol Health Limited.

About Capitol Health

Capitol Health is a leading provider of diagnostic imaging and related services to the Australian healthcare market. Headquartered in Melbourne, Victoria, the Company owns and operates clinics throughout Victoria, Tasmania, South Australia and Western Australia. The Company's operational focus is on delivering a community-based infrastructure for radiologists and related medical practitioners to deliver optimal, efficient, accurate healthcare service outcomes for patients.